DMR Copy of Record

Form Approved OMB No. 2040-0004 expires on 07/31/2026

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the <a href="https://www.npde.com/npack-new-npack-

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The public reporting and recordkeeping burden for this collection of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency's need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Permit IN0003361 Permittee: CARGILL, INC. Facility: **CARGILL INC** Permit #: Major: No **Permittee Address:** 1502 WABASH AVE **Facility Location:** 1503 WABASH AVE 1502 WABASH AVENUE 1502 WABASH AVENUE LAFAYETTE, IN 479051066 LAFAYETTE, IN 479051066 Permitted Feature: Discharge: External Outfall N-C COOLING, BOILER, BACKWASH Report Dates & Status **DMR Due Date:** Status: **Monitoring Period:** From 05/01/23 to 05/31/23 06/28/23 **NetDMR Validated** Considerations for Form Completion INDUSTRIAL MINOR LAFAYETTE, TIPPECANOE COUNTY **Principal Executive Officer** Title: Telephone: 765-420-6612 **First Name:** Adam Plant Superintendent **Last Name:** Hudson No Data Indicator (NODI)

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	# Param. NODI			Q	uantity or L	oading					<b>Quality or Concent</b>	ration			# of Ex	c. Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units			
					Sample								=	45.0	=	45.0	19 - mg/L		01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00310	BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	1 - Effluent Gross	0	<u></u>	Permit Req.									Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	0	01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00010	202,0 day, 20 dog. 0	1 Emdon Grood	· ·		Value NODI													Ü		
					Sample						=	7.97			=	7.97	12 - SU		01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00400	nH	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						>=	6.0 DAILY MN			<=	9.0 DAILY MX	12 - SU	0	01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00400		1 - Lindent Gloss	O		Value NODI													O		
					Sample								=	51.0	=	51.0	19 - mg/L		01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00530	Solids, total suspended	1 - Effluent Gross 0	0		Permit Req.									Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	0	01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00000	conus, total suspended		J		Value NODI													O		
					Sample								=	5.0	=	5.0	19 - mg/L		01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00552	Oil and grease hexage extr method	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	10.0 MO AVG	<=	15.0 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	0	01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00002	il and grease, hexane extr method	T Emident Greec			Value NODI													Ü		
					Sample	= 0	0.0413	=	0.0413	03 - MGD									01/30 - Monthly	TM - TOTALZ
50050	Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	F	Req Mon MO AVG		Req Mon DAILY MX	03 - MGD								0	01/30 - Monthly	TM - TOTALZ
00000	riow, in conduit of this treatment plant	1 Emdent Gross	J		Value NODI													O		
					Sample								=	0.02	=	0.02	19 - mg/L		01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
50060	Chloring total residual	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<	0.06 MO AVG	<	0.06 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	Ο	01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
30000	Chlorine, total residual 1 - Effluent G	1 - Lindent Gloss	O		Value NODI													O		
					Sample			=	1.28	80 - Mgal/mo									01/30 - Monthly	RT - RCOTOT
82220	Flow total	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.				Req Mon MO TOTAL	80 - Mgal/mo								Ω	01/30 - Monthly	RT - RCOTOT
02220	Flow, total	i Lindent Gloss	0		Value NODI													J		

Submission Not

Form NODI:

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

**Edit Check Errors** 

No errors.

Comments

Per IDEM's 4/3/2024 request, added estimated discharge flows for May-2023 based upon the average daily flows in Jan-2023, Feb-2023, Mar-2023, Sept-2023, Oct-2023 and Nov-2023.

Attachments		
Name	Туре	Size
Special_Report_Attached_05_2023.pdf	pdf	27233.0
IN0003361_MMR_001A_05_2023_2.pdf	pdf	282528.0
IN0003361_MMR_001A_05_2023.pdf	pdf	289536.0
IN0003361_MMR_001A_05_2023_revision.pdf	pdf	168776.0
IN0003361_MMR_001A_05_2023_2_revision.pdf	pdf	66015.0

Report Last Saved By

CARGILL, INC.

User: CHRISFOSTER1
Name: Christopher Foster
E-Mail: chris\_foster@cargill.com

Date/Time: 2024-04-26 11:41 (Time Zone: -04:00)

Report Last Signed By

User: ADAMHUDSON Name: Adam Hudson

E-Mail: adam\_hudson@cargill.com

Date/Time: 2024-07-03 13:00 (Time Zone: -04:00)



### MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS

Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report

State Form 30530 (R3 / 3-14)

Lafayette, IN 47905

FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS:
Cargill, Inc
1502 Wabash Avenue

PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ONE COPY EACH MONTH. THIS REPORT MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN THE 28TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH.

Mail To:

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Quality, Mail Code 65-42

100 North Senate Avenue

| Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2251 | E-mail address: adam\_hudson@cargill.com | N 0 0 0 3 3 6 1 0 0 1 A 0 5 2 3

I N O	0 0 3	3 6	1		0 0	1 A	0	5 2	3	
	PERMIT NUMBER	₹ -		l	OUTFA	ALL NO.	J [M	O. Y	R	Abress [
										charge
		T =							a revised sub	
EFFLUENT CHARA		FLOW	-	Н		OD		SS		Grease
EFFLUENT PARAM		Q50050	_	0400	Q	С	Q	С	Q	С
SAMPLE TYPE	Permit Condition	24 Hr. Total	GRAB		GRAB	GRAB	GRAB	GRAB	GRAB	GRAB
	Monitored	24 Hr. Total	GRAB		GRAB	GRAB	GRAB	GRAB	GRAB	GRAB
FREQUENCY	Permit Condition	1 X Monthly	1 X Mo		1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly
	Monitored	0 X Monthly	1 X Mo	nthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly	1 X Monthly
EFFLUENT	Permit Minimum			6.0						
LIMITATIONS	Permit Average									10.00
	Permit Maximum			9.0						15.00
	UNITS	= MGD	HI	LOW	LB/DAY	MG/L	LB/DAY	MG/L	LB/DAY	MG/L
	Mon	1								
	Tue	2								
	Wed	3								
	Thu	4								
	Fri	5		7.94		45		51		5
	Sat	6				1		,		
	Sun	7								
	Mon	8	_							
	Tue	9			-	<u> </u>				<del>                                     </del>
		10	_							
			-	-						-
	200000	11	-							
		12	-			ļ				-
	ALL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	13								
		14	-	_		<u> </u>				
		15	_							
		16								
	435.01/2000	17	-			ļ				
		18	_							
		19								
		20								
		21								
		22								
	Tue :	23								
	Wed :	24								
	Thu :	25								
	Fri 2	26								
	Sat 2	27								
		28								
		29								
		30								
		31								
MONTHLY AVERAGE						45		51		5
HIGHEST VALUE				7.94		45		51		5
LOWEST VALUE			1	7.94		45		51		5
	LY, DAILY, MONTHLY		T	,,,,,,		1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
EFFL. LIMITATIONS		1	1							
TOTAL FLOW				Prena	red by or unde	er the direction	of (Certified O	perator).	Date (month,	day, year)
				1 Jopa	. Ja by or unde		J. (00/11/100 O		_ ==== (	, , J-WI ,
	of law that this document					Adam Hu	dson		6/16	/2023
	ny direction or supervision		ıth	_						
	assure that qualified pers			Prepa	rer's telephone	e number		Operator's ce	rtification num	iber
(1000)	nation submitted. Based		e						LIIA	ı
President Control Control	the system, or those pers		. al	1	765	5-420-6612			MA	1
	ng the information, the ir		eu	Cierr		al avaardaa - #	an ar arthart	od ann-t	Doto (manufic	day was
The second secon	owledge and belief, true,			Signa	ture of principa	al executive off	cer or authoriz	eu agent	Date (month,	uay, year)
	that there are significant	-		(or at	tested by Nett	Subscribe				
	nation, including the poss	ibility of fine and	/	N	HO X	Adam Hu	dson		6/16	/2023
imprisonment for know	ring violations.		(	VA	V					

Page 1 of 3



## MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS

Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report

State Form 30530 (R3 / 3-14)
FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS:

Cargill, Inc 1502 Wabash Avenue Lafayette, IN 47905 PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ONE COPY EACH MONTH. THIS REPORT MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN THE 28TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH.

Mail To:

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Quality, Mail Code 65-42

100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2251

													_	maiana	pono, marana na					
	N	0	0	0	3	3	6	1	]	0 0		1 A	]	0	5 2	3				
			PERM	UN TIN	MBER				]	OUTI	ALL	NO.		M	0. '	/R.				
															met. t t		scharge			
	IENIT.	211454	0.75510	TIOO				D0							Inis	s a revised sub	mittai			
2-0.0			CTERIS			0		RC		0	To				lo.		To			
			ETER N			Q GRAB		C GRAB		Q	С		Q		С	Q	С			
SAIVIP	LE TY	76	Monito	Condit	ion	GRAB		GRAB			+		-				+			
EDEO	UENC			Condit	ion	1 X Mo	nthly	1 X Mo			+		+							
ITALG	OLIVO		Monito		JOH	1 X Mo		1 X M			+									
EFFL	JENT		-	Minimu	ım	17(10.0		1.74.00	,		+									
10.00	ATION	S		Averag	-				0.02		$\top$									
			_	Maxim					0.04											
				ι	JNITS=	LB/I	DAY	М	G/L	LB/DAY		MG/L	LB/	DAY	MG/L	LB/DAY	MG/L			
				Mon	1															
				Tue	2						$\perp$									
				Wed	3	_		_			_		-							
				Thu	4	_	50				+		-			-				
				Fri	5			-	0.02		+									
				Sat	7			_			+		+			-				
				Mon	8						+		-							
				Tue	9	-					+									
				Wed	10						1									
				Thu	11								<b>†</b>							
				Fri	12															
				Sat	13															
				Sun	14															
				Mon	15						_									
				Tue	16	+		-			_									
				Wed	17	_		-			+-		-			-				
				Thu	18			-			+		-							
				Fri Sat	19 20			-			+		+		-					
				Sun	21			+			+		+			+				
				Mon	22						+									
				Tue	23						$\top$									
				Wed	24															
				Thu	25															
				Fri	26															
				Sat	27	+														
				Sun	28	-							-							
				Mon	29			_			+		-							
				Tue	30			+			+		+			-	-			
NAONI	TULV /	VERAG	`E	Wed	31	├──		+	0.02		+		+							
	EST V		)C			_		-	0.02		+						-			
	EST VA					_		+-	0.02		+		_							
			Y, DAILY	. MONT	HLY				0.02		+									
			EXCE						15	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	D : ( #	<u> </u>			
									Prepa	red by or un	der th	e direction	of (Cer	tified U	perator):	Date (month	WH 550			
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments									1		P	\dam Hu	idson			6/16/2023				
	were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather									rer's telepho	ne nu	mher			Operator's c					
	a system designed to assure that qualified personnel property gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the									iei s telepilo	ile ilu	IIIDGI			Operator 3 C	r's certification number				
person	s who n	nanage th	ne system	, or thos	e person	s directly	y		1	70	5.40	0-6612				NIA				
responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,															<u>L</u>					
			edge and					ete.	Signa	ture of princi	oal ex	ecutive of	ficer or	authori	zed agent	Date (month	, day, year)			
			re signific						(or at	tested by Ne				ment)						
	ation, in id violati		ne possibi	my of fin	e and im	prisonme	SIIL IOF		1	1/1	1	dam Hu	idson			6/16	6/2023			

Page 2 of 3

# MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report State Form 30530 (R3 / 3-14) FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS: PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ONE COPY EACH

Cargill, Inc 1502 Wabash Avenue Lafayette, IN 47905

PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ONE COPY EACH MONTH. THIS REPORT MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN THE 28TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH.

Mail To:

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Quality, Mail Code 65-42

100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2251

												ı							<u> </u>		
1	N	0	0	0	3	3	6	1	]	0 0			Α	] [	0	5	2	3			
			PER	MIT NUN	<u>MBER</u>					OUT	FA	ALL NO.	—'	J ∟	_M	<i>I</i> O.	Y	YR.	The Die	- sharaa	
																	This i	e e revie	No Dis sed sub≀	scharge mittal	X
FFFLI	IFNT C	HARA	CTERIS	STICS		т—	<del></del>	TRC		T	—		—		_		1111010	T	Jou Jus.	Inttai	
				NUMBER	<del></del>	Q		C		Q	$\neg$	lc	=	Q	_	lc		Q		lc	
	LE TYP			it Condition		GRAB		GRAB	₹		7	<del>~                                    </del>	$\overline{}$	GK .		<del></del>		+		+	
		_	Monito		<u>J., </u>	GRAB		GRAB			$\dashv$		$\neg$			$\vdash$		$\dagger$		<del>                                     </del>	
FREQ'	UENCY	7		it Condition	on	1 X Mo		1 X M			$\neg$	í — — —	$\neg$		_						
			Monito			1 X Mo		1 X Mo			J	Ī	=								
EFFLU	JENT		Permi <sup>*</sup>	it Minimur	ım						$\Box$				_						
LIMITA	ATIONS	ذ		t Average					0.06	+	$\Box$								7.5		
			Permit	it Maximu		<u></u>		<u> </u>	0.06		_				'			<u> </u>		<del></del>	
					JNITS=	<del>. i</del>	DAY	M	1G/L	LB/DAY	_	MG/L		LB/DAY	'	MG	<u>ا/ذ</u>	LB.	/DAY	Mc	G/L
				Mon	1			<del>  </del>		<del> </del>	-			ــــــ		ــــــ		—		<del> </del>	
<del></del>				Tue	2	-		$\vdash$		<del></del>	+				/	<del> </del>		<del> </del>		<b>├</b> ──	
				Wed	3	.——		<b>├</b> ─		-	+		_	<del></del>		—		┼		+	
				Thu Fri	5	+ 0.000	689297	,—	0.02	<del> </del>	+	ı	—		—	<del></del>		+-		<del> </del>	
				Sat	6		103231	$\vdash$	0.02	<del></del>	+	<u> </u>	$\rightarrow$	<del>                                     </del>		<del></del>		+-		+	
				Sun	7			$\vdash$			十		$\rightarrow$		—			+-		<del> </del>	
				Mon	8			<del> </del>		<del></del>	+		$\rightarrow$		$\neg$			$\vdash$		$\vdash$	
				Tue	9				$\overline{}$		7	·	$\rightarrow$		$\neg$			<del>                                     </del>			
				Wed	10				'		T							<u> </u>			
				Thu	11						I		$\supset$		$\Box$						
				Fri	12						$\Box$										
				Sat	13						<b>1</b>			<u> </u>	ل			<u> </u>			
				Sun	14			igsquare		<u> </u>	$\dashv$			Ĺ		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
				Mon	15	_		<u> </u>		<del></del>	+		-	<u> </u>	4	——		ــــــ		ــــــ	
				Tue	16		'	$\vdash$		<del></del>	+		$\rightarrow$	<del></del>	$\dashv$	<del></del>		├──		<del> </del>	
				Wed	17		'	<del>  </del>		<del></del>	+		$\rightarrow$	<del></del>	-	<del></del>		<del> </del>		<del> </del>	
				<u>Thu</u> Fri	18 19	+		$\vdash$			+		$\rightarrow$	i	-			-		-	
				Sat	20			<del></del>	—		+		$\rightarrow$		$\dashv$			├──		-	
	7.27			Sun	21			<del>                                     </del>			+		+		-		—	$\vdash$	—	$\vdash$	
				Mon	22			<del> </del>	$\longrightarrow$		十		$\dashv$		7					<del></del>	
				Tue	23		$\overline{}$	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	+		一		$\dashv$		_			$\overline{}$	
				Wed	24	-				i	十		$\exists$	·	寸						
				Thu	25					i	T		$\Box$			i					
				Fri	26						I		$\Box$		$\Box$						
				Sat	27						I		$\Box$								
				Sun	28						4		$\bar{\perp}$		$\Box$						
				Mon	29			<u> </u>			$\downarrow$		$\dashv$	<u> </u>	_					<u> </u>	
				Tue	30	<b>——</b>		<b></b>	$\longrightarrow$		+		$\dashv$	<u></u>	4					<del></del>	
TONITI	V AV			Wed	31	- 2006	22207	<del></del>	2.02		+		+		$\dashv$			<b> </b>		<del></del>	
	HLY AV		<u>=</u>				89297 89297		0.02		+		+		$\dashv$			<u> </u>		<del></del>	
	ST VAL				$\longrightarrow$		89297 89297		0.02		+		+		$\dashv$			<del></del>			
			V DAILY	, MONTHL	<del>1</del>	0.000	29291		0.02		+		+		+		$\longrightarrow$	<del></del>			$\overline{}$
			EXCEE		-'	1	1	l			1				1					i	
								$\neg \neg$	Prepar	ed by or und	Jer	the directiv	on c	of (Certified	Or	erator):		Date (	month,	day, yea	ar)
certify (	under pe	nalty of	law that f	this docum	nent and	d ail attac	hments			/ <del>*</del> • ·		Adam H				•	J				,
				or superv									<u>- 100.</u>	5011	_			4/26/2024			
				qualified p					Prepare	er's telephor	ne r	number			- J	Operato	ır's cer	s certification number			
				nitted. Ba			•	1	l e						- [						
persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,								ie	765-420-6612									N/A			
•	_	-							Signati	re of princir	oal /	executive	offic	er or autho	ـــــــــ ۱۳i۶٬	ed ager	ıt	Date (r	month (	day, yea	ar)
o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false									Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent Date (month, da (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement)							10,,,	41 ,				
nformation, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for								J	Adam Hudson 4/26/2024								2024				
nowina	violations	10						,	4		1	4dam	1	tudson			J	ı	4/20/	ZUZ4	



## MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS

Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report

State Form 30530 (R3 / 3-14)

	Julie 1 01111 00000 (110 7 0-14)
	FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS:
	Cargill, Inc
i	1502 Wabash Avenue
	Lafayette, IN 47905

PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ONE COPY EACH MONTH. THIS REPORT MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN THE 28TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH.

Mail To:

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Quality, Mail Code 65-42

100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2251

E-mail address: adam\_hudson@cargill.com

	N	0	0	0	3	3	6	1	]	0 0	1 1	Α	1 [	0	5	2	3				
			PERM	IIT NUI	MBER		= 7			OUTF	ALL NO.		J L	М	0.	Υ	/R	D'			
																Thie is	No s a revised s	Discharge	X		
EFFLUE	ENT CL	IABAC	TEDIST	rice		T 61	OW		Н	1 6	BOD		т —	Т	SS	11115 15		and Greas			
EFFLUE							0050	<del></del>	0400	Q	Tc		Q		C		Q	C	<u> </u>		
SAMPL			Permit			24 Hr.		GRAB		GRAB	GRAB		GRAB		GRAB		GRAB	GRAE			
OAIVII L			Monitor		011	24 Hr.		GRAB		GRAB	GRAB		GRAB		GRAB		GRAB	GRAE			
FREQU	ENCY		Permit					1 X Mo		1 X Monthly			1 X Monthly		1 X Mo	nthly	1 X Month		onthly		
I ILLO	LIVOI		Monitor		011			1 X Mc		1 X Monthly	1 X Mor		1 X Mor		1 X Mo		1 X Monthi		onthly		
EFFLUE	=NT		Permit		ım	J I X W	Citing	1 X WIC	6.0	+	TI X WO	Liliy	I X WICE	itiliy	1 X IVIO	пипу	1 X WOULD	y   1 × 1VI	Onuny		
LIMITAT			Permit				_		0.0				<del>                                     </del>	- 5				_	10.00		
			Permit						9.0		1							_	15.00		
					NITS =	MC	GD	н	LOW		MG.	/L	LB/D	AY	МС	3/L	LB/DAY		/IG/L		
				Mon	1		0.0413											$\overline{}$			
				Tue	2		0.0413														
				Wed	3		0.0413														
				Thu	4		0.0413											$\top$			
				Fri	5	Ĵ	0.0413		7.94	15.5091825	i	45	17.577	70735		51	1.72324	25			
				Sat	6		0.0413														
				Sun	7		0.0413														
				Mon	8		0.0413														
				Tue	9		0.0413														
				Wed	10		0.0413														
				Thu	11		0.0413														
				Fri	12		0.0413														
				Sat	13		0.0413														
				Sun	14		0.0413														
				Mon	15		0.0413											$\overline{}$			
				Tue	16		0.0413							_							
				Ned	17		0.0413	$\rightarrow$						$\rightarrow$				+			
				Thu	18		0.0413											-			
				<u>ri</u>	19		0.0413	$\rightarrow$				_		$\rightarrow$							
				Sat	20		0.0413		_			_		$\rightarrow$		_		+			
				Sun	21		0.0413		_			_		_				+			
				Mon	22		0.0413	$\overline{}$				-		-				_			
				Гue Ved	23 24		0.0413	-	-			_		-		_		_			
				rvea Thu	25		0.0413	-				-		$\rightarrow$		_		-			
				ri Tri	26		0.0413	$\overline{}$				-		$\rightarrow$		_		_			
				Sat	27		0.0413	$\rightarrow$				$\overline{}$		$\rightarrow$				_			
				Sun	28		0.0413	$\rightarrow$				$\rightarrow$		$\rightarrow$		_		+			
				/lon	29		0.0413	$\rightarrow$	-			-		$\rightarrow$		-		+			
				ue	30		0.0413	$\rightarrow$	_			$\rightarrow$		$\rightarrow$							
				Ved	31		0.0413	$\rightarrow$	-			$\overline{}$		$\rightarrow$		$\neg$		+			
MONTHL	Y AVE	RAGE			<del></del>		0.0413	COLUMN TWO	Name of	15.5091825		45	17.577	0735		51	1.72324	25	5		
HIGHES							0.0413		7.94	15.5091825		45	17.577			51	1.72324	_	5		
LOWEST					$\neg \uparrow$		0.0413		7.94	15.5091825		45	17.577			51	1.72324		5		
NO. OF TI			DAILY,	MONTH	LY				1.0.1					-				-			
EFFL. LII					1																
TOTAL F	LOW					1	1.2803	ſ	Prepare	ed by or under	the direc	tion o	of (Certific	ed Op	erator):		Date (mont	n, day, ye	ar)		
l certify un	der nen:	alty of la	w that th	is docur	ment and	d all attac	chments	$\neg$	100	Ø7			105	·	5,500			03-0 - 28, 1 <u>-</u> -0	200		
I certify under penalty of law that this document were prepared under my direction or supervision										Adam	Hud	lson				4/2	6/2024				
								-	Prenare	er's telephone	number			10	nerato	r's cer	tification nu	mher			
-	system designed to assure that qualified per- nd evaluate the information submitted. Based						-	ľ	ropare	o. o totopitorio				- 1	- por all		oauon nu				
persons who manage the system, or those perso								- 1		765	420-66	12					N/A				
responsible	_	-						L							CANADA TO THE REAL PROPERTY.		40-				
	s to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and									re of principal					d agent		Date (mont	ı, day, ye	ar)		
complete.	I am aw	are that	there are	signific	ant pen	alties for			(or atte	ested by NetD	MR subso	criber	agreeme	ent)			= = = (monai, day, your)				
complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and								- 1				4/26/2024									
submitting imprisonm					ossibilit	y of fine	and				10		Adam Hudson								



June 16, 2023

Subject: Cargill Lafayette, IN May-2023 NPDES DMR Special Report

As previously reported in Cargill's April-2023 NPDES DMR Special Report, the Cargill Lafayette, IN facility's NPDES Outfall 001A flow meter panel was damaged beyond repair on May 1, 2023 when a truck inadvertently backed into the flow meter's control / data recording panel.

This damage to Cargill's NPDES Outfall 001A flow meter panel caused Cargill to have no reportable Outfall 001A flow data for both April-2023 and May-2023.

A new flow monitoring system for Outfall 001A has been ordered and is scheduled to be installed in June/July-2023.

If you should have any questions or comments regarding this, please contact Adam Hudson at 309-827-7143 or adam hudson@cargill.com.

Thank you.

Adam Hudson

Plant Superintendent